Form PTO-1595 (Rev-03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

٠

٢

05-23-2005	
EU. 103007700	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

5 19 05 REU. 10300 PATE	NTŠUNL I Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Raytheon Company	Name: L-3 Communications Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue
Execution Date(s) <u>4/22/05; 4/28/05</u>	Street Address: 600 Third Avenue City: New York State: NY
Assignment Merger	City: New York
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne City: <u>New York</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:10016
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,416,876 5,546,492
Additional number	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes Vo
Additional number	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional number	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? ☐ Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Andrew L. Tiajoloff</u>	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address: Street Address: Tiajoloff & Kelly	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address: Street Address: Tiajoloff & Kelly 405 Lexington Avenue, 37th Floor City: New York	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card V Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Andrew L. Tiajoloff Internal Address:	5,416,876 5,546,492 ers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>RAYTHEON COMPANY</u> (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at <u>141 Spring Street</u>, <u>Lexington</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, <u>02421</u>, is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following patents:

> U.S. Patent No. <u>5,416,876</u> issued <u>May 16, 1995</u> and entitled "FIBER OPTIC RIBBON SUBMINIATURE DISPLAY FOR HEAD/HELMET MOUNTED DISPLAY";

U.S. Patent No. <u>5,546,492</u> issued <u>August 13, 1996</u> and entitled "FIBER OPTIC RIBBON DISPLAY";

Canadian patent no. 2,140,215 issued January 6, 1998;

German patent no. <u>DE 694 20 831 T2</u> (German part of EP 0 666 489 B1 filed December 31, 1994);

French patent no. **FR 0 666 489** (French part of EP 0 666 489 B1 filed December 31, 1994); and

British patent no. <u>GB 0 666 489</u> (British part of EP 0 666 489 B1 filed December 31, 1994)

said patents being hereinafter referenced as "the Patents";

AND WHEREAS, <u>L-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION</u>, a Delaware corporation with offices at <u>600 Third Avenue</u>, New York, NY 10016 is desirous of acquiring all, interest in, to and under the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents, including any and all extensions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, as the assignees of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and including any and all rights to bring a lawsuit for damages, equitable or other relief for any and all past, present and future infringement of any of the Patents or of any of said extensions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof;

And ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all necessary or desirable and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of ASSIGNEE or its designee, as ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and legal representatives may from time-to-time present to ASSIGNOR and without further remuneration, in order to perfect title in the Patents and any and all extensions,

0057547-0126

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0686 divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof in ASSIGNEE, and to properly execute and deliver, without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for obtaining any reissue or reissues of the Patent or any extension, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

This assignment executed on the date indicated below.

Karl A. Vick RAYTHEON COMPANY Name: Karl A. Vick -22-2005 Date Title: Assistant General Counsel STATE OF Texas ş County of Ş This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>April 22</u>, 2005 by <u>Karl A. Vick</u>, having the title of <u>Assistant General Counsel</u> of Raytheon Company, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and as the act of said corporation. Signature of notary Thereoa Van Landy Date 4-22- . 2005 My commission expires: THERESA VAN ZANDT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 18, 2008 ACCEPTED. Z-3 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Name: 572/440 f. WAHL & COUNSE/ Title: STATE OF JURAL County of Jana This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 28, 2005 by Stephen Wall, having the title of View President and Council of L-3 Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation, on behalf of said corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and as the act of said corporation. Date 4-28 Hendit 2005 Signature of notary My commission expires / 9-, 2,5-08 LINDA B. HENDRIX MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 25, 2008 0057547-0126

PATENT REEL: 016570 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 05/19/2005